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                        Date: 27th June 2024                                  

NOTICE 

 

 

FINAL LIST OF SURVEYORS QUALIFIED UNDER SMP EXERCISE 2024-25 AFTER 

APPEAL 

 

Please refer to our Company Notice dated 15th March 2024 regarding declaration 

of results under Surveyor’s Management Policy Exercise 2024-25. The list of 

surveyors selected for Motor and Non-Motor LOBs under the said Exercise after 

resolution of the appeal is hereby annexed with this notice. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

General Manager 

 



 

 

 

SURVEYORS SELECTED FOR MOTOR LOB UNDER SMP EXERCISE 2024-25 

EAST ZONE 

SL 
NO 

NAME OF SURVEYOR 
SLA 
NO. 

1 PROSANNA SEN 122765 

2 MOHAMMAD TANVIR ALAM 121249 

3 DILIP KUMAR 122944 

4 SUDHIR KUMAR JHA 122743 

5 KUMAR DUSHYANT 74724 

6 MD IQBAL 122991 

7 RAJNISH KUMAR SINGH 122689 

8 PANKAJ KUMAR SINGH 122824 

9 SHASHI RANJAN 122720 

10 ACHAL ASHOK 122701 

11 SUBHAM KUMAR SARAF 122966 

12 SUNIL KUMAR PATTANAIK 122920 

13 AMIT MUDULI 123154 

14 GARGIK ADHIKARI 120414 

15 JIMU KUMAR DUTTA 122654 

16 DRIPTARAG BHATTACHARYYA 122786 

17 SUMIT VERMA 122267 

18 ABHINAY KUMAR 123142 

19 ABHYUDAYA KUMAR 122805 

20 MD MUSTAFA 122993 

NORTH ZONE 

SL 
NO 

NAME OF SURVEYOR 
SLA 
NO. 

21 RAKESH LAKRA 123031 

22 HEDAR ALI 123189 

23 KSHITIZ PANDEY 123006 

24 NITIN KUMAR 123148 

25 RAJKAPOOR CHOUDHARY 122463 

26 DEEPAK KUMAR 74290 

27 KRISHAN 122296 

28 LOVEKISHAN SENI 122246 

29 SUNIL KUMAR 122419 

30 ROHIT VERMA 123038 

31 SUNIL KUMAR 120885 



 

32 NITIN KUMAR 123178 

33 RAHUL KHAN 123182 

34 BHAWANI SINGH RATHORE 123158 

35 SUNIL KUMAR 122384 

36 PRAVINDER 123114 

37 LOKPRIYA CHATURVEDI 122540 

38 VIKRAM SINGH 122960 

39 DURGESH KUMAR PANDEY 122670 

40 SANWAT RAM 122217 

41 RANBIR SINGH 122909 

42 JITENDRA PAL 123019 

43 MOHAMMED YAQOOB BHAT 121237 

44 ANKIT SHARMA 123051 

45 BHUPESH NAGDA 123009 

46 HIMANSHU KUKKAR 121927 

47 CHERUB GARG 122799 

48 MOSAIC INSURANCE SURVEYORS AND LOSS ASSESSORS LLP 200134 

49 PANKAJ SINGH YADAV 122602 

50 MILAN GAUTAM 122003 

51 BHUJBAL SINGH YADAV 122081 

52 VARUN KUMAR SINGH 123140 

53 AKSHAYA TIWARI 122812 

54 ABHIJEET ANAND 123165 

55 NARENDRA VYAS 123179 

56 KUNAL SAHARAN 122853 

57 LOKESH KUMAR 121886 

58 RAVI 122977 

59 MANOJ PUNIA 120806 

60 RINKU SHARMA 122409 

61 ARUN KUMAR KUMAWAT 122359 

62 TARUN KUMAR SINGH 122717 

63 TURBO INSURANCE 200120 

64 ANSHUL PRATAP SINGH 123034 

65 MANOJ KUMAR 122771 

66 CHETAN SABLOK 122041 

67 CHANDAN CHADHA 122364 

68 YUSUF AHMAD 123100 

69 VIKAS DARA 122070 

70 DEEPANSHU AGGARWAL 122422 



 

71 RANVEER SINGH 122120 

72 PRATHAM SINGHAL 120980 

73 KISHAN LAL KUMAWAT 122131 

74 AJAY SHARMA 122230 

75 ANIL KUMAR 85153 

76 DEEPAK BOORA 122924 

77 MOHAMMAD FARUK 121946 

78 R D ASSOCIATES INSURANCE SURVEYORS AND LOSS ASSESSORS LLP 200090 

79 PRASOON KUMAR KATIYAR 123095 

80 PRAKHAR SRIVASTAVA 123054 

81 PRATEEK YADAV 122631 

82 NISHANT 123079 

83 OM PRAKASH 85275 

84 SANTOSH KUMAR 122379 

85 AAYUSH JAISWAL 122620 

86 SIDHARTH THAKUR 122675 

87 MOHAMMED SOHEL 122998 

88 OM PRAKASH CHAUHAN 121973 

89 DINESH KUMAR 122841 

90 VIKAS VISHNOI 122848 

91 VISHAL VISHWAKARMA 123041 

92 PRAKHAR BHARDWAJ 122911 

93 SUHAIL AHMAD 121882 

94 DINESH KUMAR JANGIR 121529 

95 KRISHAN 122863 

96 AMAN KUMAR 121575 

97 FASIH UDDIN AHMAD 85127 

98 ABHIMANYU ARORA 122297 

99 NIKHIL GAUR 121346 

100 AMIT KAPOOR 123036 

101 SUMIT PORWAL 122951 

102 MOHD RIZWAN 122647 

103 DHEERENDRA KUMAR BAJPAI 122571 

104 HARSH 122677 

105 RENU LAKHOTIA 74131 

106 PRIYANKA MEHTA 122471 

107 PULKIT PAHWA 122982 

108 SHIVANG MITTAL 122153 

109 NEERAJ 122981 



 

110 MANISH NAGPAL 120656 

111 SHAILENDRA SINGH 122331 

112 GULSHAN KUMAR 122811 

113 VIKAS SHARMA 122152 

114 RAJENDRA SINGH BHADAURIA 73947 

115 RINKU 122438 

116 KARTIKEY SHARMA 121651 

117 NITIN RANA 122839 

118 SURINDER 73080 

119 JITENDRA KUMAR 122659 

120 NARESH KUMAR 122706 

121 VINOD KUMAR 121414 

122 RAHUL KUMAR 121119 

123 MAYANK ANAND 122790 

124 AMISH BABBAR 121401 

125 ARUN KUMAR TYAGI 120587 

126 MADHUP SHARMA 123052 

127 DHIRAJ SHARMA 122575 

128 HARSH VERMA 122612 

129 PRAHLAD SINGH PANWAR 122474 

130 ARYAN PANDEY 122426 

131 SHIVESH SINGH 122515 

132 DINESH SINGH RAWAT 122561 

133 SOMESH GUPTA 122459 

134 AKSHIT A GUPTA 122315 

135 PANKAJ VERMA 122386 

136 LOVISH AGGARWAL 122907 

137 NARESH KUMAR 122598 

138 VIPIN PRAKASH SINGH 122953 

139 GULZAR HUSSAIN 122694 

140 PARIVESH MEHTA 122835 

141 PARVESH KUMAR 120200 

142 RISHABH MANGAL 122686 

143 MUKESH JINDAL 122999 

144 RAM BABU 123059 

145 VIKRAM SINGH 123171 

146 MOHIT GOGIA 122574 

SOUTH ZONE 

SL 
NO 

NAME OF SURVEYOR 
SLA 
NO. 



 

147 KEERTHIVASAN ALAMELUMANGAI PALANIVEL 123000 

148 Sikkandhar Sumsudeen K 122942 

149 Mithun R S 123024 

150 BALAJI A 122173 

151 THIRUVAIPATI HARSHA 122639 

152 SUGANTH M 122665 

153 MOHAMED SHAFI K M 122967 

154 SUDHEESH S 122726 

155 AKUVAKKALA RAVI 122126 

156 PRABAKARAN 123111 

157 FOUR POLES INSURANCE SURVEYOR AND LOSS ASSESSORS PVT. LTD. 200129 

158 Ravi Kumar Patro 122676 

159 NAMANI PRAVEEN 122983 

160 Vignesh D 123004 

161 VENKATESH ABBANAPURI 123001 

162 RAMPRASAD VAVILA 122344 

163 PIONEER INSURANCE SURVEYORS & LOSS ASSESSORS PVT LTD 200133 

164 SUDHEER PANUGANTI 122528 

165 DINESH R 123146 

166 ISMAIL JABIULLA 122563 

167 ANSALAR ANTONY 122653 

168 Akshay Kumar O U 123010 

169 G VENKATESH 122194 

170 DONY PATRIC 122779 

171 VENNELA MAHESH 74778 

172 ABDULMUHZI K A 123011 

173 VENKATESH Y 122562 

174 RINUPRASAD A 122423 

175 AJAY M P 122467 

176 MOHOMMED AZHARUDEEN H 122922 

177 SIVASANMUGAM M 122774 

178 ELUMALAI M 120112 

179 SWAROOP PIPPARA SIVA SANKAR 122862 

180 MADHU J 123103 

181 VIMALRAJ R 122829 

182 ABHIJITH P 122614 

183 VISHNU V 122688 

184 KABILAN C 123112 

185 MEIYAZHAGAN E 123020 



 

186 Suresh Kumar S 122292 

187 YADHU KRISHNAN U S 122979 

188 SEXTON GABRIEL THOMAS 122326 

189 ABHIRAM C 122989 

190 Rohith T R 122766 

191 KANTHETI RADHA KRISHNA 122509 

192 MOHAMMED SHABAZ 123058 

193 Jeeva A 123008 

194 SURIYA PRAKASH K 122410 

195 Sai Teja Lella 122472 

196 SAKTHIVEL DHANABALAN 122537 

197 ANISH KRISHNAN 122821 

198 ANOOP K 122764 

199 ARUN S PATIL 122495 

200 Sagar T G 123153 

201 JAYARAMA . K 123118 

202 NITHIN K MANI 121114 

203 VIPIN CK 122627 

204 JAYAPRAKASH K 123032 

205 Ali Shahid K 123033 

206 Chaitanya Bhanu Chodavarapu 122206 

207 PRAVEENKUMAR G R 123104 

208 K Ajmal Ibn Ameer 122508 

209 Asif 121619 

210 ADEEP VS 122655 

211 Ravikumar Palaparthi 74823 

212 Vetrivel S 122883 

213 GOWTHAM KARTHICK S 122703 

214 Vipin M 122713 

215 LOKESH V 122715 

216 KIRAN XAVIER 122793 

217 JITHIN T A 122858 

218 MANU JOSE 123005 

219 PARTHIBAN C 123039 

220 SANTHOSHKUMAR C 123125 

221 JOB ANTONY 123147 

222 SANDHANAKRISHNAN D 123180 

223 Gopikrishnan koodathil 123198 

224 D NAGARAJU 122995 



 

225 Anjaneyulu Anagani 122366 

226 SHAIK MOHAMMED ARSHAD ALI 122955 

WEST ZONE 

SL 
NO 

NAME OF SURVEYOR 
SLA 
NO. 

227 Krishna Hariprasad Jaju 123065 

228 Ranjan Prasad 121867 

229 APT Insurance Surveyor and Loss Assessors Pvt. Ltd. 200127 

230 MaCoy Insurance Surveyors & Loss Assessors (P) Limited  200119 

231 Muzummil Arshan 122755 

232 Sachin Janardhan Petkule 122388 

233 Aashish Kumar Sahu 121670 

234 Vikash Garg 122800 

235 Jitendra Singh Jat 122722 

236 Harmandeep Singh Nanda 123074 

237 Satyendra Verma 123177 

238 Ajaj Ahmednurulhaque Ansari 122843 

239 Gaurangpari Ghanshyampari Gosai 122525 

240 Mukundmani Premnarayan Pandey 122633 

241 Utkarsh Dineshkumar Patel 123045 

242 Arvind Rai 123093 

243 Chiragbhai Kailashbhai Panchal 122623 

244 Sheshmani Namdeo 122241 

245 Abhishek Pandey 123057 

246 Kunal Rai 122988 

247 Vinit Sharma 121917 

248 Garud Bhushan Vishwakarma 122092 

249 Dilip Natvarbhai Parmar 122519 

250 Rajendra Ajmera 122997 

251 Rishabh Shrivastava 123108 

252 Satyendra Thakre 123014 

253 Sumit Dubey 122306 

254 Monu Kumar Ojha 122513 

255 Lakhan Patel 122662 

256 Rachit Juneja 121266 

257 Raja Ram Singour 120705 

258 Shubham Jha 122590 

259 Afroj Maniyar 122986 

260 Sagar Kumar Sahu 123094 

261 Shailendra Kumar Dwivedi 122062 



 

262 Ganesh Rajendra Newase 122698 

263 Anand Vishwakarma 122006 

264 Naveen Mishra 121719 

265 Lalit Singh Jhala 121765 

266 Sumitendra Singh Jat 122663 

267 Ganesh Ram Sahu 122651 

268 Gagan Nandoriya 122867 

269 Pranjal Singh Kushwah 122757 

270 Bhushan Nivrutti Pawar 122450 

271 Nagesh Narayan Phartade 122252 

272 Chandrashekhar Kamalkishore Sharma 122375 

273 Prashant Chandrkant Jadhav 123124 

274 Rishamdeep Chawla 122313 

275 Shivam Bairagi 123056 

276 Afnan Khan 123156 

277 Piyush Ishwarlal Lohar 56881 

278 Pavan Kumar Jaikishan Khatri 123188 

279 Patel Maulikkumar Rameshchandra 73707 

280 Surendra Sahadev Ajgaokar 74148 

281 Sandeep Kumar Mishra 122021 

282 Sagar Appaso Dhapate 122642 

283 Amol Prakash Raskar 122865 

 

 

SURVEYORS SELECTED FOR NON-MOTOR UNDER SMP EXERCISE 2024-25 

EAST ZONE 
S. 
No Name of Surveyors 

SLA 
No. LOBs Selected 

1 DRIPTARAG BHATTACHARYYA 122786 FIRE ONLY 

2 ABHINAY KUMAR 123142 MISC. ONLY 

3 ABHYUDAYA KUMAR 122805 MARINE CARGO ONLY 

4 MD MUSTAFA 122993 MISC. ONLY 

5 KUNDAN KUMAR 122524 MISC. ONLY 

6 SUSHANT BHOWMICK 121488 ENGG. ONLY 

7 MAHAVIR CHAND JAIN 60416 MISC. ONLY 

8 UTPAL KUMAR 122077 FIRE, MARINE CARGO 

9 SUDIP SAHA 121810 FIRE, MARINE CARGO 

10 SAMRAT CHOWDHURY 121817 MARINE CARGO ONLY 

11 SANKAR KANJILAL 122335 MISC. ONLY 



 

12 ABHISHEK MONDAL 122965 FIRE, ENGG 

13 ALOK KUMAR 122860 FIRE ONLY 

NORTH ZONE 

14 PRAKHAR SHUKLA 123115 
Fire, Marine Cargo and 
Engg 

15 GAUTAM MITRA 120417 Misc 

16 MUKESH TUTEJA 121828 Fire and Misc 

17 TANISH BAKSHI  122317 Fire 

18 MANISH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA 122457 Misc 

19 LEONENDRA GAUTAM 122926 Misc 

20 SAURABH SHARMA 121942 Engg 

21 
L 1  INSURANCE SURVEYORS AND LOSS ASSESSORS PRIVATE 
LIMITED  200128 Fire, Engg and Misc 

22 RADICAL INSURANCE SURVEYORS AND LOSS ASSESSORS LLP 200124 
Fire, Engg, Misc and 
Marine Cargo 

23 PRATEEK MEHTA 121233 Engg 

24 VARUN KUMAR SINGH 123140 Engg 

25 ABHIJEET ANAND 123165 Engg 

26 NARENDRA VYAS 123179 Engg 

27 RAY INSURANCE SURVEYOR AND LOSS ASSESSORS LLP 200114 Engg 

28  Sumit Maikan Insurance Surveyors & Loss Assessors Pvt. Ltd 200131 Fire and Engg 

29 RINKU SHARMA 122409 
Fire, Engg, Marine and 
Misc 

30 TARUN KUMAR SINGH 122717 Engg and Misc 

31 TURBO INSURANCE SURVEYORS AND LOSS ASSESSORS PVT LTD 200120 Misc 

32 NAINCY PRIYA 123107 Misc and Marine 

33 RAGHAV OJHA 120536 Fire and Marine Cargo 

34 HARSH WALIA 122783 Misc  

35 ANIL KUMAR MITTAL 66955 LOP 

36 HARI SINGH 120209 Fire and Misc 

37 PAWAN KUMAR SHARMA 75043 
Fire, Marine Cargo and 
Misc 

38 PROPEL  200103 Marine Cargo 

39 NITIN GROVER 122000 Marine Cargo and Engg 

40 PERITO INSURANCE SURVEYORS AND LOSS ASSESSORS PVT LTD 200081 Misc 

41 SKA INSURANCE SURVEYORS AND LOSS ASSESSORS PVT LTD  200117 
Fire, Marine Cargo, Misc 
and LOP 

42 SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA 22590 Misc 

43 KRISHAN 122863 Misc and Engg 

44 AMAN KUMAR 121575 Fire and Engg 

45 NITIN KATYAL 72656 Fire and Engg 

46 FASIH UDDIN AHMAD 85127 Marine Cargo 



 

47 VIPUL GUPTA 85270 Engg 

48 ABHIMANYU ARORA 122297 Misc and Fire 

49 NARINDER SINGH 121674 Misc 

50 DHEERENDRA KUMAR BAJPAI 122571 Misc 

51 HARSH 122677 Fire 

52 PULKIT PAHWA 122982 Marine Cargo 

53 NEERAJ 122981 Engg 

54 GOWHAR ULLAH JASWAL 122332 Misc 

SOUTH ZONE 

55 Nakesh R 122897 Fire and Engg 

56 Shankar  Venkatesh 121716 Fire and LOP 

57 KRISHNAKKUMAR  R M 122201 Fire Only 

58 SRIRAM  SM 85356 Fire & Marine Hull 

59 Jagadesh Chandran  C 122787 Fire & Marine Cargo 

60 Rajasekhar  Balaga 123101 Engg Only 

61 Rainbow Insurance Surveyors and Loss Assessors Pvt Ltd 200111 
Fire, Marine Cargo, Misc & 
Engg 

62 GOVINDAN SANTHARAM 60038 Misc Only 

63 SRIKANTH KURRA 122456 Marine Cargo Only 

64 KEERTHIVASAN  ALAMELUMANGAI PALANIVEL 123000 Fire & Engg 

65 Mithun R S 123024 Misc 

66 BALAJI  A 122173 Fire Only 

67 THIRUVAIPATI  HARSHA 122639 Engg 

68 SUGANTH  M 122665 Misc 

69 AKUVAKKALA  RAVI 122126 Fire 

70 PRABAKARAN   123111 Misc 

71 
FOUR POLES INSURANCE SURVEYOR AND LOSS ASSESSORS 
PVT. LTD.   200129 Fire & Misc Only 

72 Vignesh D  123004 Engg 

73 RAMPRASAD  VAVILA 122344 Marine Cargo & Engg 

74 PIONEER INSURANCE SURVEYORS & LOSS ASSESSORS PVT LTD   200133 
Fire, marine Cargo & Engg 
Only 

75 DINESH  R 123146 Fire Only 

76 Delta Insurance Surveyors & Loss Assessors LLP 200116 Fire, Marine Cargo & Engg 

WEST ZONE 
S. 
No Name of Surveyors 

SLA 
No. LOBs Selected 

77 Mahendrakumar Premnarayan Pandey 121944 Marine Cargo only 

78 Milin Hitendra Shah 122615 Engg only 

79 Prateek Nath Aindley 122762 Marine Cargo, Marine Hull 

80 Pravin Padmakarrao Selmokar 67118 LOP Only 

81 Shailendra Kumar Mittal 123072 Fire, Marine Cargo, Misc 



 

82 Shah Insurance Surveyors & Loss Assessors LLP 200118 
Fire, Marine Cargo, Engg, 
Misc 

83 Survitranjan Umahshankar Sahay 122643 Marine Cargo only 

84 Harsh Rakeshbhai Lakhani 122802 Fire only 

85 Vedang Ramchandra Tendolkar 121823 Marine Hull, Engg 

86 APT Insurance Surveyor and Loss Assessors Pvt. Ltd. 200127 Fire only 

87 MaCoy Insurance Surveyors & Loss Assessors (P) Limited  200119 Fire, Misc 

88 Muzummil Arshan 122755 Fire only 

89 
PRECISION INSURANCE SURVEYORS AND LOSS ASSESSORS 
PRIVATE LIMITED 200126 

Fire, Marine Cargo, Engg, 
Misc 

90 Aashish Kumar Sahu 121670 Fire only 

91 Rohitkumar Sharadrao Marathe 122502 
Fire, Marine Cargo, Engg, 
Misc 

92 Vikash Garg 122800 Marine Cargo only 

93 O2 Insurance Surveyors And Loss Assessors Private Limited 200132 
Fire, Marine Cargo Engg, 
Misc 

94 Harmandeep Singh Nanda 123074 Fire only 

95 Satyendra Verma 123177 Misc. only 

96 Rahul Ramchandra Ayate 73500 Misc. only 

97 Dilsukh Gautamchand Banthia 122248 Misc. only 

98 Chandresh Babubhai Pansuriya 122507 Fire only 

99 Vivid Insurance Surveyors and Loss Assessors Pvt. Ltd. 200107 LOP Only 

100 Dhavan Prashantbhai Shah 121125 Fire only 

101 Prashant Pralhad Lende 75151 Fire, Marine Cargo, Engg 

102 Prachi Santosh Iyer 122906 Marine Cargo, Misc. only 

103 Raj Nikunjkumar Naik  122243 
Fire, Marine Cargo, Marine 
Hull 

 


